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BELGIUM Dr. Paul Van Durme Eglantierlaan 3 B-2020 Antwerpen  + 32 (3) 2379695  + 32 (3) 2484447 vandrume.deswert@gmail.com

BELGIUM Dr. Rik Schrijvers, MD, PhD
UZ Leuven, 
Belgium Herestraat 49 B-3000 Leuven +3216343805 +3216343835 +32498226310

rik.schrijvers@uzleuven.be 
Rikschrijvers@gmail.com

BELGIUM Prof. Jan Gutermuth, MD

Dept of 
Dermatology               
Vrije Universiteit 
Brussel B 2000 Brussels  + 32 2 477 6358  jan.gutermuth@uzbrussel.be

BULGARIA Todor A. Popov, MD, PhD  + 35 924519438  + 35 988 532 9907 ted.popov@gmail.com

CROATIA
CROATIA
CYPRUS Dr. Andreas Liveris Orpheus 6 1070 Nicosia  + 357 223 755 73  + 357 233 755 58 liveris@spidernet.com.cy

CZECH REPUBLIC Prof. Dr. Jiri Litzman

Dept. Clin. Immuno. 
Allergolo                               
St. Anne´s Univ. 
Hospital Perkarska 53 65691 Brno  + 42 0543 1831 25 + 42 0543 183 143 jiri.litzman@fnusa.cz

CZECH REPUBLIC Prof. Dr. Petr. Panzner

Dept. Allergology 
and Clinical 
Immunology Alej Svobody 80 30460 Plzen  + 42 0377 104343  + 42 0377 103397 panzner@fnplzen.cz

CZECH REPUBLIC Ilja Striz Ilja.striz@ikem.cz

DENMARK Dr. Lone Winther

Allergy Clinic - 
Copenhagen 
University Hospital 
at Gentofte

Kildegårdsvej 28, Dept. 
816 2900 Hellerup +45 38672494

lone.winther@regionh.dk ; 
lone.winther@dadlnet.dk

ESTONIA Mrs Krista Ress, MD
EAST-Tallinn 
Central Hospital 104 Pärnu str 11312 Tallinn  + 372 520 73 24  + 372 606 7845 krista.ress@itk.ee

ESTONIA Prof. Raivo Uibo MA, PhD
Dept. Immunology - 
University of Tartu 19 Ravila str 50411 Tartu  + 372 737 4231  + 372 737 4232 raivo.uibo@ut.ee

FINLAND

FINLAND Dr. Mikael Kuitunen

University of 
Helsinki Helsinki 
University Central 
Hospital - Children´s 
Hospital PO Box 281 00029 HUS  + 358 9 47174779 mikael.kuitunen@hus.fi

FRANCE Dr. Jacques Gayraud 5 bis ch. De l´Orneau F-65000 Tarbes  + 335 62936696  + 335 62513877 gayraud65@wanadoo.fr

FRANCE Dr. Jean Luc Fauquert
Unité d´Allergologie 
de l´enfant  CHU Estaing 63003 Clermont Ferrand Cdx+33 473750299 +33 473750004 +33 678912385 jlfauquert@chu-clermontferrand.fr

GEORGIA Dr. David Telia

1-st Clinic of Tbilisi 
state medical 
University 2a Gudamakari str 0141 Tbilisi +995 599 361144 teliatelia54@gmail.com

GEORGIA Prof George Kamkamidze Clinic Neotrab 47 Tashkenti St 0160 Tbilisi +995599320303
georgekamkamidze@gmail.co
m

GEORGIA Dr. Ivane Chkhaidze Iashvili Central Children Hospital2/6Lubliana Str. 0159 Tbilisi +995577 418912 gra@georanet.org.ge

GERMANY Norbert Mülleneisen
Asthma und 
Allergiezentrum Königsberger Platz 5 51371 Leverkusen  + 49 214 8202125  + 49 214 8202126 Muelleneisen@t-online.de

GERMANY Dr. Jörg Kleine-Tebbe, MD
Allergy & Asthma 
Center Westend

Spandauer Damm 130, 
Haus 9 14050 Berlin  + 49 30 30202910  + 49 30 30 202920 Kleine-tebbe@allergie-experten.de

GERMANY Prof. Dr. Thilo Jakob, MD

Klinik für 
Dermatologie
Universität Gießen 
Marburg, Standort 
Gießen Gaffky str 14 35385 Gießen + 49 641 98543200-1 + 49 641 98543209 thilo.jakob@derma.med.uni-giessen.de

GREECE Prof. Calliope

Kontou - Fili 
(Mrs), MD, 
PhD

Substitute for 
Efthalia Stefanaki 8 Fidippidou St. 11526 Athens  + 30 210 777 4666

 + 30 69 3242 
1516   + 30 210 
6010 842

kontoufk@otenet.gr 
panunall@gmail.com

GREECE Dr. Zoi 
Demestiha, 
MD (Mrs) 1, Achilleos Str., 17562 Palaio Faliro Athens

 + 30 210 
9888212              
+ 30 6977648999

zoidemest@yahoo.com 
panunall@gmail.com

GREECE Dr. Efthalia Stefanaki, MD (Mrs)
30, 28th October Str. 
GR 45444 Ioannina 

 + 30 2651075200             
+ 30 6942460536

stefanakithalia@gmail.com 
panunall@gmail.com

GREECE Dr. Dionysios
Giannakopoulo
s 106 Karaiskou Str 18535 Piraeus-Attiki

 + 30 210 
4177739            + 
30 69 74349283  + 30 210 4177739

giannakodd@yahoo.gr 
panunall@gmail.com

HUNGARY Dr. Zoltan Novak  + 36 1 335 0915
novakzol@pedia.szote.u-
szeged.hu

HUNGARY Dr. Krisztián Gaspar nurk7@freemail.hu

IRELAND Dr Niall Conlon Consultant Immunologist

Department of 
Immunology
St. James's Hospital Dublin 8 +35314162928 conlonn1@tcd.ie 

ITALY Prof. Giovanni Rolla

Allergologia e 
Immunologia 
Clinica, Universitá 
di Torino

A O Ordine Mauriiano 
Largo Turati ,62 10128 Torino  + 39 011 5082/926/421 grolla@mauriziano.it

ITALY Prof. Enrico Heffler
Humanitas 
University + 39 320 G431569214 Heffler.enrico@gmail.com

ITALY Prof. Francesco Marucci fmarcucci99@yahoo.it

ITALY Prof. Gianni Marone, MD, FRCP

Dpt of Clinical 
Immunology & 
Allergy - University 
of Naples Federico 
II Via S. Pansini 5 80131 Napoli  + 39 (0) 81 7707492 + 39 (0) 81 7462271 marone@unina.it

ITALY Prof. Dr. Sergio del Giacco
Dept of Internal 
Medicine       09042 Moserrato (Cagliari) + 39 070 06754686 delgiacs@medicina.univa.it

LATVIA Dr. Leva Cirule Kuldigas iela 37A-27 LV-1083 Riga  

LATVIA Dr. Verners Lozovskis Zentenes iela 15-60 LV-1069 Riga  + 371 7221082
alergocentrs@apollo.lv 
ievac@ml.lv

LITHUANIA Prof Brigita Sitkauskiene

Hospital of 
Lithuanian 
University of Health 
Sciences Eiveniustr.2 LT-50009 Kaunas 0037037703414 0037068752543

brigita.sitkauskiene@kaunoklini
kos.lt

LITHUANIA Prof. Audra Blaziene

Vilnius University 
Hospital Santara 
Klinikos Santariskiu str 2 LT-08661 Vilnius 0037052365091 0037069835278 audra.blaziene@santa.lt

LUXEMBURG Dr. Martine Morisset

Centre Hospitalier 
de Luxembourg - 
Médecine Interne, 
Immunologie 

4 Rue Nicolas-Ernest 
Barblé L-1210 Luxembourg + 44 11 2219 + 44 11 6875

sec.immuno@chl.lu 
morisset.martine@chl.lu

LUXEMBURG Prof. Markus Ollert, MD

Director Dept of 
Infection & 
Immunology, 
Luxembourg 
Institute of Health - 
House of BioHealth 
Building 29, Rue Henri Koch L-4354 Esch sur Alzette + 352 26 970 829  + 352 26 970 660  + 352 621 634829 markus.ollert@lih.lu

LUXEMBURG Prof. François Hentges

Centre Hospitalier 
de Luxembourg - 
Médecine Interne 

4 Rue Nicolas-Ernest 
Barblé L-1210 Luxembourg + 44 11 2219  + 44 1255 hentges.francois@chl.lu

NETHERLANDS Prof. Dr. Jan de Monchy University Hospital P.O. Box 30001 NL-9700 RB Groningen + 31 50 361 6161  + 31 50 312 1576 jan_de_monchy@hotmail.com



NETHERLANDS Prof. Dr. Roy Gerth Van Wijk, MD PhD

Section of 
Allergology, Dept of 
Internal Medicine - 
Erasmus MC

PO Box 2040                        
Visiting Address: Burg. 
s´Jacobsplein 51, 3015 
CA Rotterdam 3000 CA Rotterdam  + 31 10 7033981  + 31 10 7034242   r.gerthvanwijk@erasmusmc.nl

NORWAY Ingebjørg Skrindo
Akershus University 
Hospital 1492 Nordbyhagen,  +47 67964007 Ingebjorg.skrindo@ahus.no

POLAND
POLAND Prof. Marek a.syska@csk.umed.lodz.pl

PORTUGAL Dr. Maria Isabel Paiva Carrapatoso
Urbanizacao Arco 
Pintado lote 3, 4°A 3000-058 Coimbra 00351 914074574 icarrapatoso@gmail.com

PORTUGAL Prof. Rodrigo Rodrigues AlvesDivino Espírito Santo HospitalAv. D. Manuel I 9500-370 Ponta Delgada+351 296203000 +351 296203090 rodrigoSRalves@gmail.com

ROMANIA Dr. Iona Agache

Transylvania 
University - Faculty 
of Medicine Brasov  + 40 727849321  + 40 268471814 ibrumaru@unitbv.ro

ROMANIA Prof. Diana Deleanu

Univertsity of 
Medicine & 
Pharmacy Inuliu 
Hatieganu 3rd 
Medical Clinic. All  
Immuno. Dept. Croitoritor 19-23 400162 Cluj - Napoca + 40 264 43 99 89  + 40 264 43 17 58 deleanudiana@yahoo.com

SLOVAKIA Prof. Martin Hrubisko, MD, PhD
Oncology Institute 
St. Elisabeth Heydukova 10 81250 Bratislava  

martin.hrubisko@ousa.sk 
mahrubisko@gmail.com

SLOVAKIA
Asso. 
Prof. Peter Ciznar, MD, PhD

1st Pediatric 
Department 
Comenius 
Universitay Medical 
School, University 
Hospital Bratislava Limbova 1 83340 Bratislava

SLOVAKIA Prof Norbert Lukan

IV. Internal Dept 
Medical Faculty 
Safarik University Kosice +421904168028 norbertlukan@gmail.com

SLOVENIA Prof Mihaela Zidarn MD

University Clinic of 
Respiratory and 
Allergic Diseases 4204 Golnik +386 4 2569 100 +386 4 2569 117 mihaela.zidarn@klinika-golnik.si

SLOVENIA Prof. Mitja Kosniki, MD

University Clinic of 
Respiratory and 
Allergic Diseases 4204 Golnik  + 386 4 2569 111  + 386 4 2569 117 mitja.kosnik@klinika-golnik.si

SPAIN Dr. Jose Maria Olaguibel
Alergologia. C.S. 
Conde Oliveto Plza de la Paz sn 31003 Pamplona  + 34 848429195  + 34 848429271  + 34 649063064 jolaguir@navarra.es

SPAIN Prof. Ignacio Davila

Allergy Service - 
University Hospital 
of Salamanca

Paseo San Vicente 58-
182 37007 Salamanca +34 923291896  + 34 920371220 idg@usal.es

SWEDEN Dr. Olle Löwhagen olle.lowhagen@lungall.gu.se

SWEDEN Dr. Mona Palmqvist
Sahlgrenska 
University Hospital 41345 Göteborg  + 46 31 3421000  + 46 31 417824 mona.palmqvist@gu.se

SWITZERLAND Prof. Dr. Peter Schmid Allergology 8091 Zürich  + 41 44 2553079  + 41 44 2554431 peter.schmid@usz.ch

TURKEY Prof Dr. Özlem Cavhaytar

Istanbul Medniyet 
University Medical 
Faculty, Dep. 
Pediatric Allergy

Goztepe Training and 
research hospital Dep. 
Pediatric Allergology 
Kadilöy Istanbul Istanbul 3470 +905332618165 ozlem.bircan@gmail.com

TURKEY Prof. Adile Berna Dursun

Atatürk Chest 
Diseases Research 
&Training Hospital 
Dept. Allergy Keçiören Ankara 06280  + 90 312 355 2110 + 90 312 355 2135

UNITED KINGDOM Dr. Pamela Ewan

Allergy Dept. 
Cambridge 
University Hospitals 
NHS Trust

Addenbrook´s Hospital 
Hills road GB Cambridge CB2 0QQ + 44 1223 217777  + 44 1223 216953 pamela.ewan1@gmail.com

pamela.ewan@addenbrookes.n
hs.uk 


